The source of finance of the Company comprises equity share capital, debt securites 

(Transferable Un-secured Unlisted Non-convertible Debentures, and loans from banks 

and financial institutions. 

i. Private Placement of Debentures: 

During the year, the Company raised a total of Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven 

Crore only) through the issuance of transferable, unsecured, unlisted non- 

convertible debentures on a private placement basis. Out of the total, 

Rs. 4,00,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore only) were redeemed/ returned during the 

year, resulting in a net inflow of Rs.